CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 DATE:_September 21, 2022
CONTRACT NO.: K-2122-89 SUBMITTED BY:_Joseph Hill

PROJECT:_FYE 2022 Street Maintenance Bond — Urban Reconstruct, FYE 2022 Location — McCullough
Street and Alley

CONTRACTOR: Parathon Construction, LLC
P.O. Box 1287
Edmond, Oklahoma 73083

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 315.,863.50

DESCRIPTION INCREASE DECREASE
Change in Pay Quantities $16,227.00 $0.00

NET CHANGE $16,270.00

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT  $332.090.50

See Detailed Quantity Change on Page 2 of 2:

Page 1 of 2



Detailed Quantity Change:

e pescurrion o | QAT | com | quenry | cost
P.C. CONCRETE PLACEMENT SY 1192 1225 33 $1,072.50
9 6" P.C. CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PLACEMENT SY 208 223 15 $900.00
10 6" STABILIZED ROCK BASE CY 299 315 16 $6400.00
11 6" BARRIER CURB & GUTTER LF 831 863 32 $960.00
12 4" P.C. CONCRETE SIDEWALK (3,000 PSI) SY 148 297.33 149.33 $7,466.50
13 VALLEY GUTTER (2.66-FT WIDTH) (3,000 PSI) LF 343 378 35 $700.00
20 RELOCATE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEAD EA 1 9 8 $600.00
27 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK SY 92 260 168 $2,016.00
65 ODOT 6-INCH INTEGRAL MOUNTABLE CURB LF 0 234 234 $1,872.00
TOTAL COST CHANGE $16,227.00
5 ‘
CONTRACTOR: G DATE: 9/22/2022
—=3 )
ENGINEEW DATE: Z=22-22
g
CITY ATTORNEY: DATE:
ACCEPTED BY: DATE:
(Mayor)

Page 2 of 2



