CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

CHANGE ORDERNO. __ 2 DATE:_April 5, 2023
CONTRACT NO.: K-2122-89 SUBMITTED BY:_Joseph Hill

PROJECT:_FYE 2022 Street Maintenance Bond — Urban Reconstruct, FYE 2022 Location -McCullough
Street and Alley

CONTRACTOR: Parathon Construction. LLC
P.O. Box 1287
Edmond, Oklahoma 73083

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 332.090.50

DESCRIPTION INCREASE DECREASE
Change in Pay Quantities $15,047.17 $25,165.53

NET CHANGE $(10.118.36)
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT  §$321.972.14

See Detailed Quantity Change on Page 2 of 2:

Page 1 of 3



Detailed Quantity Change:

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT | QUANTITY | QUANTITY | CHANGE | CRANGE
1 MOBILIZATION LS 1 1.375 0.375 $3,750.00
2 TRAFFIC CONTROL (9,10,11) LS 1 1 0 $0.00
3 CONSTRUCTION STAKING LS 1 1 0 $0.00
4 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 1 0 $0.00
5 FIELD LOCATE/VERIFY UTILITY CROSSINGS LS 1 1 0 $0.00
6 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (2) CY 280 463 -275.37 -$2,202.96
7 P.C. CONCRETE PAVEMENT (3,000 PSI) CcYy 234 219.82 -14.18 -$2,127.00
8 P.C. CONCRETE PLACEMENT SY 1,225 1207.98 -17.02 -$553.15
9 6" P.C. CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PLACEMENT SY 223 223.11 0.11 $6.60
10 | 6" STABILIZED ROCK BASE cYy 315 312.36 -2.64 -$105.60
il | 6" BARRIER CURB & GUTTER (PER DETAIL) LF 863 843 =20 -$600.00
12 4" P.C. CONCRETE SIDEWALK (3,000 PSI) (6,8) SY 297.35 207.33 0 $0.00
13 VALLEY GUTTER (2.66-FT WIDTH) (3,000 PSI) LF 378 348 -30 -$600.00
14 | ADA CURB RAMP (3,000 PSI CONCRETE) (6,8) EA 2 4 2 $2,400.00
15 | TACTILE WARNING DEVICE EA 2 4 2 $500.00
16 | TRAFFIC STRIPE(PLASTIC)(24" WIDE) LF 56 0 -56 -$1,120.00
17 | TEMPORARY SEDIMENT FILTER EA 1 0 -1 -$200.00
18 | SILT FENCE LF 877 0 -877 -$2,631.00
19 | SOLID SLAB SODDING (3) SY 743 447 -296 -$1,480.00

20 | RELOCATE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEAD EA 9 9 0 $0.00
21 RELOCATE EXISTING WATER METER EA 1 i 0 $0.00
22 | RESET MANHOLE EA 1 1 0 $0.00
23 | REMOVE AND RESET EXISTING SIGN EA 2 0 -2 -$350.00
24 REMOVAL OF 2" TREE EA 1 0 -1 -$500.00
25 | REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER (5) LF 742 742 0 $0.00
26 | REMOVAL OF GRAVEL SY 165 185 20 $100.00
27 | REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK (5) SY 260 315.77 55.77 $669.24
28 | REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT (1,5) SY 1,336 1405.09 69.09 $759.99
29 | REMOVAL OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAY SY 171 171 0 $0.00
30 | SAWCUT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) LF 238 120 -118 -$413.00
31 MOBILIZATION LS 1 1 0 $0.00
32 | TRAFFIC CONTROL (9,10,11) LS 1 1 0 $0.00
33 CONSTRUCTION STAKING LS 1 | 0 $0.00
34 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 1 0 $0.00
35 | FIELD LOCATE/VERIFY UTILITY CROSSINGS LS l 1 0 $0.00
36 | UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (2) cYy 502 131.11 -370.89 -$2,967.11
37 P.C. CONCRETE PAVEMENT (3,000 PSI} CY 56 65.35 9.85 $1,477.50
38 | P.C. CONCRETE PLACEMENT SY 335 395.11 60.11 $1,953.58
39 | 6" BARRIER CURB & GUTTER (PER DETAIL) LF 14 0 -14 -$420.00
40 | 6" STABILIZED ROCK BASE CY 64 71.81 7.81 $312.40
41 | 4" P.C, CONCRETE SIDEWALK (3,000 PSI) (6,8) SY 7 0 -7 -$350.00
42 | TEMPORARY SEDIMENT FILTER EA 1 0 -1 -$200.00

Page 2 of 3




43 | SILT FENCE - LF 225 0 -225 -$675.00
44 | SOLID SLAB SODDING (3) sY 197 55.56 -141.44 -$707.20
45 RIPRAP - CY 7 0 -7 -$875.00
46 REMOVE AND RESET EXISTING SIGN EA 1 1 0 $0.00
47 | RELOCATE EXISTING WATER METER EA 1 0 -1 -$500.00
48 REMOVAL OF TREE (6-12" DIA) EA 1 1 0 $0.00
49 | REMOVAL OF GRAVEL SY 6 6 0 $0.00
50 | P.C. CONCRETE PAVEMENT (3,000 PSI) CcY 166 171.55 5.55 $832.50
51 P.C. CONCRETE PLACEMENT SY 993 1029.27 36.27 $1,088.10
52 | 6" BARRIER CURB & GUTTER (PER DETAIL) LF 35 0 -35 -$1,050.00
53 6" STABILIZED ROCK BASE CY 177 177 0 $0.00
54 | 4" P.C. CONCRETE SIDEWALK (3,000 PSI)(6,8) | SY 5 11.96 6.96 $348.00
55 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT FILTER EA | 0 -1 -$200.00
56 | SILT FENCE LF 654 0 654 -$1,962.00
57 | SOLID SLAB SODDING (3) SY 225 0 -225 -$1,350.00
58 REMOVE AND RESET EXISTING SIGN EA 1 1 0 $0.00
59 | REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER (5) LF 35 35 0 $0.00
60 REMOVAL OF GRAVEL SY 694 694 0 $0.00
61 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK (5) SY 5 13.33 8.33 $83.30
62 | REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT (1,5) SY 42 105.83 63.83 $765.96
63 | REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT sY 149 149 0 $0.00
64 | SAWCUT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) LF 346 7 275 -$962.50
65 | Integral mountable curb LF 234 226 -8 -$64.00
TOTAL COST CHANGE $(10,118.36)

) .
CONTRACT! OB_'———C/‘L¢C— A

ENGINEER:

CITY ATTORNEY: /%MM MMGQG.Q(;\

ACCEPTED BY:

(Mayor)

DATE: 4/17/2023

pate: 4-/7-23

pate: A [20/2.3

DATE:

Page 3 of 3




